;	<i>(</i> ,	08-1	3-2004		
	1101119		312928	Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
	igher of Patents and	Trademarks: Pieas	E LECOLO II LE ATTACHE	ginal document برات با	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID: Correction of I Reel # Corrective Doc Reel #	(Non-Recordation) C # PTO Error Frame # , AV	1 0 2004 W	Conveyance Typ Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Na Other:	ement	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Hughes SANONER 2. Desmond Wai Nang TSE 3. Ronal Tak Yan YIM 4. 5. 6.			Execution Date(s) July 20, 2004 July 20, 2004 July 20, 2004		
: : =	nal Names of Convey	ving Parties Attache	d		
Name Address Address Address	Solar Wide Industrial Units A-C, 18/F, CDV 388 Castle Peak Roa Tsuen Wan City nal Names of Receiv	V Building ad <u>New Terri</u> State/Cou		Zip Code	
	ame and Address	ing r andorration	i		
Jeremy M. Jay Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attache			Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 403084/M&C		
Application Num	per(s) or Patent Num	her(s)	Conveyance docum	Mark if additional	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (L			O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	nt Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	
10/835,291				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	 	 		ļ	
application was sig	being filed together wanted by the first name			date the patent	Month Day Yea
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
	-		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	rties		Contact to -	total number of the	
Fee Amount Method of Pay ☐ Enclosed i ☐ Charge De	ment: s a check in the amore posit Account No. 12	-1216	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 (CFR 3.41): 40.00
Statement and Signature	on to Charge Addition gnature my knowledge and be e original document.				
Jeremy M. Jay, Re	\1	the Winds	L	W Aug (0 4
	rson Signing	Sign	nure	_ U D	ate
2021 40.00			O		

PATENT REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Hughes Sanoner, citizen of France; Desmond Wai Nang TSE and Ronald Tak Yan YIM both are citizens of Hong Kong, ASSIGNORS, all residing in Hong Kong, are the inventors of the invention entitled BABY MONITOR, for which we have executed an original application for a patent of the United States on 30 April 2004

AND WHEAREAS, Solar Wide Industrial Ltd. a Hong Kong company, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the Untied States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0199

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	t my hand and sealthis 20 day of	
	Hughes Sanoner	, joint inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	Desmond Wai Nang TSE	, joint inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto see	t my hand and seal this 20 day of	. ioint inventor

RECORDED: 08/10/2004

Ronald Tak Yan YIM

PATENT REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0200